



Telephone: 867 777-8900

Fax:

867-777-2090

January 19, 2018

GNWT Department of Infrastructure
Bag Service #1
Inuvik, NT XQE QTO

Attention: Jahangir Hossain

File Number

G14E002

Type of Operation

QUARRY SITE - Existing

Location

Km 235

Dear Jahangir Hossain,

An inspection of the above noted operation was conducted on January 18, 2018 by Manager, Resource Management Donald Arey.

Enclosed is a copy of the Environmental Inspection Report. Please refer to the unacceptable and noted conditions in the general comments section of this report. Your attention to this matter is appreciated.

If you have any questions, please contact me at 867 777-8900.

Since rely

Donald Arev

Manager, Resource Management

Department of Lands Beaufort Delta Region

CC: Dan Carmichael, Regional Superintendent, Dept. of Lands, Beaufort Delta Region

GLWB

Bag Service #1, Inuvik, NT X0E 0T0



FOLLOW UP MATTERS FROM PREVIOUS INSPECTION OF October 12, 2017 Ensure Pre and Post Data are provided.

Permittee:	GNWT Department of Infrastructure	Permit Expiry Date:	May 24, 2019
Land Use Permit No.	G14E002	Previous Inspection:	October 12, 2017
Quarrying Permit No.		Inspection Date:	January 18, 2018
Contractor:		Subcontractor:	
Location(s) Inspected:	Km 235		
Current Stage of Operation:	Existing - on going		
Program Modifications Approved:	New QP issued		

Condition of Operation "A" - Acceptable "U" - Unacceptable "N/A" - Not Applicable "N/I" - Not Inspected

Operating Condition	Aspect Inspected			
	Km 235			
Location as Permitted	U			
Time as Permitted	U			
Equipment as Approved (Type & Size)	A			
Methods & Techniques	A			
Facilities	Α			
Erosion (Control or Prevention)	A			
Chemicals	A			
Historical / Archaeological Sites	A			
Fuel Storage	A			
Restoration of Lands	A			
Permits	Α			
Matters not Inconsistent	A			
Sections 8 to 12 / 14 to 16 M.V.L.U.R.	Α			

Explanatory Remarks -

Km 235:

During this inspection it was observed at the entrance to the site off the R.O.W. a gate had just finished being installed. Please note that the area of installation is on Territorial Lands and Department of Lands was not notified of this matter previously. Please note that any work outside of the scope of work on your Land Use Permits on Territorial Lands the Department of Lands Shall be notified for approval as per regulations.

The work and blast area was discussed with Wes Bergeron the foreman/site supervisor for Bobs Welding in regards to the work location (attached edited photo). It is understood at this time that 15000 cm will be taken from the location of which will be done in different stages with benches in place. Once the blast is completed the blast rock will be crushed and stock piled at the easterly side of the site for upcoming maintenance to the highway. It was further discussed that the pre and post data are to be provided, pre data will be provided once drilling is complete and the post data

Date:	January 18, 2018	Permit #:	G14E002	Page No:	1	
-------	------------------	-----------	---------	----------	---	--



supplied after blast clean up is done.

The Unsatisfactory's given are for the following reasons- Installation of the fence is not part of the scope of work in the accepted application and Not informing the Department of Lands that work has commenced.

MATTERS FOR FOLLOW UP

Ensure Pre and Post data are provided as per Quarry Permit Conditions.

Representative Signature

Inspector's Signature

Date: January 18, 2018 Permit #: G14E002 Page No: 2



Inspection Images:

Figure 1

Gate



Figure 2



Date:	January 18, 2018	Permit #:	G14E002	Page No:	3
-------	------------------	-----------	---------	----------	---



Figure 3



Figure 4
Edited work location



Date:	January 18, 2018	Permit #:	G14E002	Page No:	4